
Lynsted with Kingsdown Parish Council 

Notice of Monthly Parish Council Meeting Monday 26th January 2015 

Belle Friday Centre London Road Teynham @ 8pm 
 

Agenda – Parish Council meeting 

 

1. Apologies for Absence 

 

2. Declarations of Interest 

 

3. Time for members of the public to speak 

 

4 To confirm the minutes of meeting of Monday 24th November 2014 

   

5. Matters arising from previous minutes 

 

6. Finance 

 a) Receipts  b) Payments c) Clerks Salary review 

    

7.  Lynsted School Safety project 

   

8. Planning-None 

  

9.        Jubilee Pump-Letter to TPC 

  

10. Correspondence 

 Thank you letter-Lynsted with Kingsdown Society 

 Invitation-Lord Lieutenants Civic service-Tues 10th March 2015 

 Clerks & Councils Direct magazine 

 

11. Consultations 

 Local Government Boundary Commission 

     

12. Complaints-None 

 

13. AOB 

 

14. Date of next meetings 

 Mon 23rd Feb 2015 

 Mon 30th Mar 2015  Mon 27th Apr 2015 

 Mon 18th May 2015- AGM-Annual Parish & Monthly Parish  

 Mon 29th Jun 2015  Mon 27th Jul 2015 

 Mon 24th Aug 2015  Mon 28th Sept 2015 

 Mon 28th Sep 2015  Mon 26th Oct 2015-Precept & Budget 

 Mon 30th Nov 2015-Precept & Budget 

 Mon 14th Dec 2015 

  

15. Standards-Next meeting June 2015-Date to be confirmed    


